L16000084696

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



800284213968

04/11/16--01015--003 **125.00

16 APR 11 AHII: 01



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 14, 2016

TOMMY CASTELLANO AND/OR KENNETH KESSLER 2206 N. ARMENIA AVE. TAMPA, FL 33607

SUBJECT: TK LLC

Ref. Number: W16000027853

We have received your document for TK LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 516A00007768

SESSION OF STATE OF STATE OF CORPER ATTEMS

Amount:

Trace:

345

\$125.00

19572983

Front

grow financial 4312 W CORONA STREET TAMPA, FL 33629 PH. 813-835-9272 KENNETH A KESSLER JR TAMPS FLORIDA 63-8291/2631-29 D 345

Back

515004919191520510003115469185

) O

Ü

DOS-4500453-1009068796 DEPOSIT ONLY 125.00 04/11/16--01015--003

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SURII	TK20-11 L.L.C.			
Name of Limited Liability Company				
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:			
	Tommy Castellano and/or Kenneth Kessler			
	Name of Person			
	N/A			
	Firm/Company			
	2206 N Armenia Ave.			
	Address			
	Tampa, Fl. 33607			
	acman 820 aul, acm			
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
or furth	er information concerning this matter, please call:			
	Tommy Castellano 813 770-5216 Or			
Κe	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number enneth Kessler (813) 455-1147			
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:			
5 \$125.0	0 Filing Fee \$\ \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{ S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}			

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TK20-11 L.L.C	end with the words "Limited	Liability Company	"I I C "or "I C "	
(Musi	end with the words Limited	Liability Company	, L.L.C., OF LLC.)	
TICLE II - Address: e mailing address and str	eet address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Pri</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
2206 N Armeni		Sam	Same as Principal Office Adress	
Tampa, Fl. 3360)7	<u> </u>		
name and the Florida si	h an active Florida registration	,		lor
e name and the Florida s	Tommy Castellano a	agent are: nd/or Kenneth Kess Name	ler	lor
e name and the Florida s	Tommy Castellano as 2206 N Armenia Ave	agent are: nd/or Kenneth Kess Name		lor
e name and the Florida s	Tommy Castellano as 2206 N Armenia Ave Florida street address	agent are: nd/or Kenneth Kess Name s (P.O. Box NOT a		lor
e name and the Florida s	Tommy Castellano at 2206 N Armenia Ave Florida street address	agent are: ad/or Kenneth Kess Name (P.O. Box NOT ac	eceptable)	lor
e name and the Florida s	Tommy Castellano as 2206 N Armenia Ave Florida street address	agent are: nd/or Kenneth Kess Name s (P.O. Box NOT a		lor

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

16 APR 11 AM 11: 02

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Memb "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Tommy Castellano
	2705 W Louisiana Ave Tampa, Fl. 33614
AMBR	Kenneth Kessler 4312 W Corona St
	Tampa, Fl. 33629
	····
ective date is listed, the date n	n the date of filing: March 01, 2016 (OPTIONAL) ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in of filing.) The date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the Determinant of the Det	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in of filing.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the Detective date.	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be partment of State's records.
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in filing.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the Do E VI: Other provisions, if any.	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be partment of State's records.
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in of filing.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the Detective da	loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be partment of State's records. ee Attached Statement A and B
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in of filing.) The date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the Detective da	loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be partment of State's records. The Attached Statement A and B The of a member or an authorized representative of a member. The of a member or an authorized representative of a member. The of a member or an authorized representative of a member. The of a member or an authorized representative of a member. The of a member of a member of a member of statutes. The of a member of a member of statutes. The of a member of a member of statutes.

Statement (A)

Whereas the Limited Liability Company (L.L.C) TK20-11 L.L.C.

Authorized Members (AMBR) are Tommy Castellano and/or Kenneth A

Kessler Jr.

Whereas both named AMBR's share and share alike in equal shares of authorized to duties, profits and/or debts and Therefore either AMBR cannot make any resolutions without both AMBR's involvement. Both AMBR's agree that it will be their conclusion to decide who will act as spoke person for TK20-11 L.L.C. whereas no other person or group of persons will have this authorized responsibility.

Tommy Castellano Ormun Castellano AMBR Signature	
Kenneth A Kessler Jr. Signature	
Subscribed and sworn before me, this	
In and for www 1800000	County.

State of Florida.

Signature

Notary Public

My Commission expires



CARLOS AVECILLAS
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission# FF 74214
My comm. expires Dec. 17, 2017

Seal

Statement (B)

Whereas in the event that one of the Authorized Member of TK20-11 L.L.C. referring to AMBR Tommy Castellano and/or AMBR Kenneth A Kessler Jr. become deceased and/or defunct able (unable to preform their duties as an AMBR for TK20-11 L.L.C.) therefore then their 1st Beneficiary, who is named below, will assume authorized to duties, profits and/or debts of that deceased and/or defunct able AMBR. Whereas in addition the Beneficiary can't sell the shares, authorized to duties, profits and/or debts of the AMBR without consent of the Survivor AMBR. In addition the surviving AMBR will have first option to inquire the decease AMBR shares, authorized to duties, profits and/or debts whereas referring to AMBR Tommy Castellano or AMBER Kenneth A Kessler Jr. Whereas if First beneficiary is deceased or unable to preform their duties therefore the Second Beneficiary, named below, will be authorized the duties of that AMBER deceased and/or defunct able (unable to preform their duties as an AMBR for TK20-11 L.L.C.), referring to AMBR Tommy Castellano or AMBER Kenneth A Kessler Jr.

Carol J Castellano

1st Beneficiary forTommy Casstellano

Madison B Castellano

2nd Beneficiary for Tommy Casstellano

AMBR Tommy Castellano

Georgia M Kessler	Lilyan M Kessler					
1st Beneficiary for Kenneth A Kessler Jr.	2 nd Beneficiary for Kenneth A Kessler Jr.					
AMBR Kenneth A Kessler J						
·	29th					
Subscribed and sworn before me, this						
Day of April 126	a Notary Public					
Day of Mul , 236 In and for Mul Mrouff	County,					
State of Florida.						
Male						
Signature						
Notary Public						
My Commission expires	CARLOS AVECILLAS Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 74214 My comm. expires Dec. 17, 2017					